## Lodging and Banquet Information

The 102nd Annual Convention of the American Legion Auxiliary Department of Nevada, and the 104th Annual Convention of the American Legion Department of Nevada will take place in **Carson City** on **June 24-25**, **2023**. The convention is being hosted by Department of Nevada American Legion. The convention will be held at Gold Dust West Hotel and Casino (all one location) located at 2171 E Williams St., Carson City, NV 89701.

Lodging is recommended at the Gold Dust West Hotel and Casino.

Rates are as follows:

• **Standard Room** - Friday and Saturday (6/23-6/24) \$112.00 – These rates **do** include tax and resort fees.

Reservation phone: 775-885-9000; group ID is American Legion. Please book as soon as possible. Deadline to register is **June 16th**.

The Legion Family Banquet will be on Saturday, June 24<sup>th</sup>. There will be a no-host bar from 6:00pm-7:00pm. Dinner will be served promptly at 7:00pm. The price will be **\$45.00** per person. **Registrations for the banquet MUST be made prior to June 10, 2023.** 

## No dinner tickets will be sold the night of the event!

To order tickets to the banquet, please fill out the Registration Form on the next page, and send the form, with fees, to American Legion Department of Nevada at the address on the bottom of the dinner order form.

## Banquet orders are separate from the forms sent to Department for the convention.

For more information on ordering advertisements for the convention, please see the Ad form included in this packet.



THE AMERICAN LEGION DEPARTMENT OF NEVADA



## 2023 Annual Department Convention Banquet Registration

Name:	Post/Unit/Squadron:	
Address:		
City:		Zip:
Email (Optional):		
Home Phone:		
All events will be held at the <b>C</b> <b>SATURDAY, JUNE 24, 2023</b> <i>The American Legion Family Banquet</i> • \$45 per person • 6:00pm no-host cocktails; 7:00pm din	# attending	

Send Registration and Fees to: American Legion Department of Nevada P.O. Box 2848 Carson City, NV 89702

\*\*MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO\*\* TAL Nevada District 4

American Legion Auxiliary members **do not** register for the ALA convention via this form. For ALA members, this form is <u>only</u> for banquet ticket purchase.



